



WRIT PETITION NO: 26143 of 2025

Keyur Akkiraju

...Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. A Srinath

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s) : ---

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 26th September, 2025

P C :

Issue notice to the respondents.

List on 22.12.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

Vjl