

**WRIT PETITION NO: 26143 of 2025**

Keyur Akkiraju

...Petitioner

Vs.

Union Of India and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

-

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

GP for Home

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 5th January 2026****P C :**

None for the petitioner.

List on 19.01.2026 under the column 'For Dismissal'.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

akn